LEGISLATIVE GENERAL COUNSEL S.B. 94
€, Approved for Filing: V. Ashby &
¢ 12-21-108:52 AM &

UNIFORM REQUIREMENTS FOR CONSTABLES

2011 GENERAL SESSION
STATE OF UTAH

Chief Sponsor: Karen Mayne

O© 00 9 O U Bk~ WD -

[\ TN NS T NG T NG T N R NG R NS I NS R e e e e T T T
N N A WD = O O 0NN R WD = O

House Sponsor:

LONG TITLE

General Description:

This bill requires that a constable purchase and wear a uniform designated by the

legislative body of a county or municipality.
Highlighted Provisions:
This bill:

» requires that a constable purchase and wear a uniform designated by the legislative

body of a county or municipality.
Money Appropriated in this Bill:
None
Other Special Clauses:
None
Utah Code Sections Affected:
ENACTS:
17-25-6, Utah Code Annotated 1953

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Utah:

Section 1. Section 17-25-6 is enacted to read:

17-25-6. Uniforms.
(1) A constable:

(a) shall:

P6 "d’'S



28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

S.B. 94 12-21-10 8:52 AM
(i) while performing a duty described in Section 17-25-1, wear a uniform shirt in

accordance with Subsection (2); and

(i1) purchase the uniform shirt: and

(b) may not use county or municipal funds to purchase the uniform shirt.

(2) (a) The legislative body of the appointing county or municipality described in

Section 17-25a-1 shall designate the uniform shirt described in Subsection (1)(a)(i); and

(b) the uniform shirt shall clearly identify:

(1) _a person as a constable; and

(i1) the county or municipality for which the constable is employed.

Legislative Review Note
asof 8-31-10 1:00 PM

Office of Legislative Research and General Counsel



