1	UNIFORM REQUIREMENTS FOR CONSTABLES
2	2011 GENERAL SESSION
3	STATE OF UTAH
4	Chief Sponsor: Karen Mayne
5	House Sponsor:
6 7	LONG TITLE
8	General Description:
9	This bill requires that a constable purchase and wear a uniform designated by the
0	legislative body of a county or municipality.
1	Highlighted Provisions:
2	This bill:
3	 requires that a constable purchase and wear a uniform designated by the legislative
4	body of a county or municipality.
5	Money Appropriated in this Bill:
6	None
7	Other Special Clauses:
8	None
9	Utah Code Sections Affected:
0	ENACTS:
1	17-25-6 , Utah Code Annotated 1953
2	Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Utah:
24	Section 1. Section 17-25-6 is enacted to read:
5	<u>17-25-6.</u> Uniforms.
6	(1) A constable:
27	(a) shall:



S.B. 94 12-21-10 8:52 AM

28	(i) while performing a duty described in Section 17-25-1, wear a uniform shirt in
29	accordance with Subsection (2); and
30	(ii) purchase the uniform shirt; and
31	(b) may not use county or municipal funds to purchase the uniform shirt.
32	(2) (a) The legislative body of the appointing county or municipality described in
33	Section 17-25a-1 shall designate the uniform shirt described in Subsection (1)(a)(i); and
34	(b) the uniform shirt shall clearly identify:
35	(i) a person as a constable; and
36	(ii) the county or municipality for which the constable is employed.

Legislative Review Note as of 8-31-10 1:00 PM

Office of Legislative Research and General Counsel

- 2 -